
Pro Vac 1060 

Parts Manual 

307 Highway 52E, Opp, Alabama, 36467, (334) 493-1300 
Locke Turf 





CONTENTS                PAGE 
Decals         2-3 
Trailer Frame and Wheels      5 
Hopper          7 
Scoop         9 
Engine and Drive        11 
Battery and Fuel       13 
 
 

Pro Vac 1060 
Table of Contents 

1 

HHCS - Hex Head Cap screw  
CB - Carriage Bolt 
HSHSS– Hex Socket Head Set Screw 



077710 
077720 

077710 

078601 

077730 

2 

077726 

077711 



3 

077712 

077911 

077722 

Decals 



 

8 
7 6 5 4 

3 

2 

1 

7 10 11 
12 

13 
14 

4 

15 

9 

9 



5 

Trailer Frame and Wheels  
REF. PART       
NO. NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION   
 
1 09270600   1 Trailer Weldment 
2 09200100   1 Hitch Pin 
3 50022588   1 Jack 
4 04200200   1 Tongue Weldment 
5 20166   1 Cotter Pin 1/8” x 1-1/4” 
6 50022632   1 Seal  
7 170    2 Bearing Cup L44610 
8 50022631   1 Hub  
9 22    2 Bearing Cone L44643 
10 50019662   1 Keyed Washer 3/4” 
11 120    1 Castle Nut 3/4”-16 
12 50022633   1 Dust Cap 
13 50019920   1 Tire and Wheel Assembly (Highway) 
14 50022095   1 Hub Assembly  



17 
2 

3 4 5 

12 

8 9 

11 
10 

6 
4 

1 

6 4 

4 

12 

4 

18 

19 

20 

21 

16 

23 24 22 

15 

7 
13 

16 

14 

6 



Hopper 
REF. PART       
NO. NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION   
 
1 04204500   1 Grid Weldment  
2 04204400   1 Single Screen 
3 20011   2 HHCS 5/16”-16 x 1-1/2” G5 
4 20568   10 Flatwasher 5/16” 
5 04204600   2 Screen Door Spacer 
6 446    6 Lock Nut 5/16”-16 
7 15829   3 Flatwasher 1/2” 
8 04204900   2 Filter Door Linkage 
9 04205500   1 Screen Door Weldment 
10 04204700   1 Filter Door Latch—Right Hand 
         04204800    1 Filter Door Latch—Left Hand 
11 01330300   2 Clevis Pin 
12 06117100   4 Machine Screw .31”-18 x 1” 
13 44094   3 HHCS 1/2”-13 x 1-1/4” G5 
14    A/R Gasket Material for Hopper Door 
15 15554   3 Lock Nut 1/2”-13 
16 04203800   2 Hopper Brace 
17 04203000   1 Hopper  
18 21020406   2 Cotter Pin .12 x .75 
19 04204100   2 Spring  
20 04204200   4 1/4” Quick Link 
21 04203100   1 Hopper Door Weldment 
22 20034   4 HHCS 3/8”-16 x 1” G5 
23 15830   6 Flatwasher 3/8” 
24 06529600   4 Lock Nut 3/8”-16 

7 



 

8 

11 3 

3 2 

16 
11 14 

13 
12 

8 

9 

19 

17 

11 

18 

21 

20 15 20 

7 

1 2 
4 

3 

6 7 
10 5 

11 

12 



9 

Scoop 
REF. PART      
NO. NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION   
 
1 042003300   1 Stabilizer Brace 
2 1161212   1 HHCS 3/8”-16 x 1-1/4” 
3 15830   3 Flatwasher 3/8” 
4 04200900   1 Scoop Side Cover 
5 04200800   1 Scoop Weldment 
6 8151600   1 Hex Nut 1/2”-13 
7 15829   1 Flatwasher 1/2” 
8 04202900  A/R Flex Hose 
9 06943500   2 Clamp, Hose 13” 
10 04205800   1 J-Bolt 
11 06529600   1 3/8”-16 
12 20034   18 HHCS 3/8”-16 x 1” G5 
13 04203700   2 End Bolting Strip 
14 04205600   2 Flex Skirt End Cap 
15 06536400   1 Lock Nut 7/16”-14 
16 04203500   1 Flex Skirt –Front 
         04205700   1 Flex Skirt - Rear 
17 04204200   1 Scoop Lift Weldment  
18 44614   1 HHCS 7/16”-14 x 1-1/4” G5 
19 04201000   1 Retainer Strip 
20 44618   2 Flatwasher 1/2” 
21 04205000   1 10 Link 1/4” Chain 



16 7 

2 

29 
30 
32 

41 

32 

1 

28 

18 
20 

19 

21 

15 

14 

8 17 

31 34 

26 25 

24 

24 

26 
23 

25 

27 

36 

4 11 3 
6 

33 

35 

29 

5 6 

10 

9 

8 

8 

7 

10 

13 

5 

5 
6 

12 

2 



Engine and Drive 
REF. PART       
NO. NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION   
 
1 04203600   1 Discharge Chute Weldment 
2    A/R Gasket Material 
3 8151600   1 Hex Nut 1/2”-13 
4 44618   4 Flatwasher 1/2” 
5 15830   18 Flatwasher 3/8” 
6 06529600   24 Lock Nut 3/8”-16 
7 1161006   12 HHCS .31”-18 x 1” 
8 20568   18 Flatwasher 5/16” 
9 446    6   Lock Nut 5/16”-18 
10 04200600   1 Blower Weldment  
11 44030   1 HHCS 1/2”-13 x 5” G5 
12 04202600   2 Blower Support Beam 
13 20034   8 HHCS 3/8”-16 x 1” G5 
14 04200700   1 Fan 
15 06605600   1 Key-Square 3/8” x 3/8” x 2” 
16 04200500   1 Fan Cover Weldment 
17 15808   6 Lock Washer 5/16”  
18 05418600   1 Bearing 
19 15819   4 Lock Washer 7/16” 
20     4 HHCS 7/16”-14 x 1-1/4” G5 
21 07315300   1 Pulley V 2G 3V 6.5 Taper Lock 
22 04201900   1 Bushing, Driven Sheave 
23 05418500   1 Bearing 2 Bolt 
24 15093   6 HHCS 1/2”-13 x 1-1/2” G5 
25 15829   7 Flatwasher 1/2” 
26 15554   4 Lock Nut 1/2” 
27 04202400   1 Bearing Holder  
28 07315400   1 Pulley V 2G 3V 5.5 Taper Lock 
29 04201800   1 Bushing, Drive Sheave 
30 07218300   1 V-Belt (matched set of 2) 
31 08242800   1 Kohler 18HP Command  Engine 
32 19459   1 Key-Square 1/4”x1/4”x1-1/4” 
33 19055   8 HHCS 3/8”-16 x 3” G5 
34 03475800   1 Nipple 
35 09271700   1 Engine Base Weldment 
36 1161212   2 HHCS 3/8”-16 x 1-1/4” G5 
 

11 



12 

1 

2 

3 4 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

2 

2 

13 

14 

11 

2 

17 
18 

19 

24 

20 

26 

22 

2 

2 

23 

22 

25 

15 

23 22 
21 

11 

27 

16 

16 2 

10 

12 



Battery and Fuel 
REF. PART      
NO. NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION   
 
1 44621   2 Whiz Nut 3/8” 
2 15830   17 Flatwasher 3/8” 
3 200101   1 Battery Hold Down 
4 04202100   1 Battery Cable  
5 04202000   1 Ground Cable 
6 04202200   1 Battery 
7 20034   3 HHCS 3/8” x 1” G5 
8 44726   2 CB 3/8”-16 x 8” G5 
9 04205200   1 Battery Mounting Plate 
10     2 CB 5/16”-18 x 1” G5 (Front) 
    2 CB 5/16”-18 x 1-3/4” G5 (Rear) 
11 06529600   10 Lock Nut 3/8”-16 
12 09270900   1 Plate 
13 09270700   1 Belt Guard Weldment 
14     2 Fuel Tank Strap 
15 021134 60 in Fuel Hose 1/4” ID 
16 032045   2 Hose Clamp 
17     1 Fuel Cap 
18 047614   1 Tank, Fitting 
19 050246   1 Tank, Fitting Bushing 
20     1 Tank Mounting Plate 
21 1161010   4 HHCS 5/16”-18 x 1” G5 
22 20568   8 Flatwasher 5/16” 
23 446     4 Lock Nut 5/16”-18 
24     1 Fuel tank 6 Gallon 
25 1161006   4 HHCS 5/16”-18 x 3/4” G5 
26 09270800   1 Belt Guard Stand 
27     2 CB 3/8”-16 x 1-1/4” G5 

13 



Locke Turf 
307 Highway 52E, Opp, Alabama, 36467, (334) 493-1300 


